

Munger University, Munger (Bihar)

{Estd in 2018 under Bihar State University (Amendment) Act 2016 (Bihar Act-1/2017)} Administrative Block, Shastrinagar, Munger-811201

Letter No: EStb/4345/2023

Date: 10/05/2023

## CIRCULAR

Applications are invited for appointment to the post of N.S.S. Programme Co-ordinator for three years from the teachers having requisite qualification/experience as mentioned below :-

## **QUALIFICATIONS:**

- 1. Reader/Senior Lecturer in the University or affiliated Colleges.
- 2. Principal of affiliated College of the status of Reader with NSS back ground.
- 3. Must have been a Programme Officer NSS for atleast three years.
- 4. Must have undergone NSS Orientation in a TOC/TORC.
- 5. Not more than fifty years of age at the time of selection as Coordinator.

## **TERMS OF APPOINTMENT**

1. Appointment will be made on deputation/short term contract for the period of three years. Last date of receipt of application is 22.05.2023 in the Office of the undersigned during office hours.

Memo No. E8tb/4346-44/3/2023 Date 10/05/2023

## Copy forwarded to :

- 1. All Heads of the University Deptts.
- 2. All Principals/Prof.-in-charge, Constituent/ Affiliated Colleges under Munger University
- 3. All statutory & Non statutory Officers
- 4. The Programme Co-ordinator (Incharge), NSS, Munger University, Munger
- 5. Webmaster for uploading on the University website
- 6. PA to VC/Registrar, Munger University, Munger
- 7. Incharge, Establishment Section, Munger University, Munger

Registrar Munger University, Munger Date. 10/05/2023

Memo No. E.8. +6/4 414 - 4415 /2023 Copy forwarded to :

- Regional Director, NSS Directorate, Karpoori Thakur Sadan, Kendriya Karyalaya i. Parisar, C.G.O. Complex, 7th floor 'C' wing near Rajiv Nagar Thana, Patna- 800025
- Director, Higher Education, Govt. of Bihar, Patna ii.

Munger University, Munger

Jol523 Registrar 
 Registrar

 Munger University, Munger

For publication /display on the Notice Board of the Dept./Colleges